
customer 1016437 
Co=p=y Code 1254 
N=6 David Bristow 

city Hook 

I Profit CtrlStatIAccotmtIDocurnent0lTyp8ODOc..Date Isl DD I LC araatlLCurrlclrng doc.IText I 

I_ 71904 

I_ 71904 
1# 
1# 

11016437160604063721BD 
11016437lG000444127I13D 

I I 
111.01.20071 

115.02.20071 

1# 
I# 

1 6,478.11-ICBP I 
1 455,120.81 IGBP I 

(BLOCKED - 
IBLOCKED - 

05.03.07 M.unblocked 2/8 
05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 

(PK) I 
(PE) I 

1_ 71904 I# 1101643716100097086ITX 102.03.20071 1# 1 3,187.28-IGBP I U IBLOCKKD - 05.03.07 M.unblocked 2/8 (PK)

I_ 71904 1# 11016437I6100021138ITX 102.03.20071 1# 1 1,964.61 IGBP I IBLCCKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)

I® 71904 I# 11016437161001470331TX 102.03.20071 1# 1 733.59 IGBP I 18LOCKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblockcd 2/8 (PK) I 
1_- 71904 I# 1101643716100136075ITX 102.03.20071 1# 1 5,821.80-ICBP I (BLACKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
L_ 71904 1# I10l643716100037159ITX 102.03.20071 1# 1313,989.12-IGBP 1 (BLOCKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK) I 
I_ 71904 1# 1101643716100067150ITX 102,03.20071 1# 1 2,291.71-IGBP I (BLACKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK) I 
I_ 71904 I# I10164371610014021.41TX 102.03.20071 1# 1 735.00-IGBP I IBLOC30:'D - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)

1_ 71904 1# 1101643716100058176I7X 102.03.20071 1# 1 1,420.12-1GBP I I BLACKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)I 
I_ 71904 1# 1101643716100035162I7X 102.03.20071 I# 1 3,760.60 IGBP I I81OCKE'D - 05.03.07 AM.unblockcd 2/8 (PK)

I_ 71904 1# 1101643716100082246ITX 102,03.20071 1# 1 8,523.62 ICBP 1 (BLOCKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
I_ 71904 I# 110164371616003415317X 102.03.20071 1# 1 651.90-IGBP I  IBLACKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
L_ 71904 1# 110164371610000111517X 102.03.20071 1# 1 1,054.88-IGBP I b LOCKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK) I 
L. 71904 1# 110164371610008405017X 102.03.20071 IN I 1,694.23-IGBP I IBLOCKED - 05.03.07 AM.unbloCked 2/8 (PK) I 
I_ 71904 IN 11016437161000001491TX 102.03.20071 1# 1 7,155.19 1GBP I IBL.00KED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
1_ 71904 1# 110164371610004014317X 102.03.20071 1# 1 18,740,23 1GBP I IBLACKE`D - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)

I_ 71904 1# 11016437161001510G11Tx 102.03.20071 I# I 26,829.28-160P I (BLACKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)

I_ 71904 IN I101643716100100186ITX 102.03.20071 IN I 1,829.17-IGBP I I IB1AC3t£.D - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
I_ 71904 1# 110164371610010713417X 102.03.20071 1# 1 11,989.87-IGBP I IBI.00KED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
I_ 71904 I# 1101643716100101103ITX 102.03.20071 1# 1 1,561.21-IGBP I 1I 18LQCIED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)

I_ 71904 IN 11016437161000651441TX 102.03.20071 1# 1 3,255.12-IGBP I ( IBl KED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
L_ 71904 1# 1101G437161000901131TX 102.03.20071 1# 1 64,593.57-IGBP I IBLOCKED - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
I_ 71904 it 1101643716100143097I7X 102.03.20071 1# 1 378.09-IOU? I IBLACICED - 05.03.07 M.unblocked 2/8 (PK)
I_ 71904 IN 1101G4371610013810417A 102.03.20071 IN I 943.23-1GBP I IBI - 05.03.07 AM.unblocked 2/8 (PK)

I_ 71904 1# 11016437161 000732701TX 107.03.20071 1# 1 8,898.60-IGBP I lHardship

L. 71904 I# 1101643716000191029IBD 117.05.20071 IN 1 6,074.70 IGBP I (Central (Hardship)

L. 71904 1# 11016437160,001773061BD 114.06.20071 1# 1 2,090.24 IGBP I I (central (Hardship)
71904 I# I1016437I6300037092I7X 111.09.20071 19 1 4,516.59-IGDP I  (hardship 

I I I l I I 1 1 1 42,044.71 IGBP L I
I I B A I f 1 1 

1 I 
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Subject: David Bristow formerly of Odiharn BO 

Dear Ali 

Now that the Misra prosecution has been concluded we now have to pick up the civil Horizon cases to see 
whether or not we should be bringing proceedings in respect of them. 

Martyn t Carol 

Is there any other material which.we maybe able to acquire in addition to what we now have which can 
demonstrate in anyway the fact that he caused his own problems in Horizon e.g. trying to rectify errors 
without realising the consequences of what he was doing. 

Dave 

Regards 

Mandy Talbot 
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POLOO107242 



POLOO107242 
POLOO 107242 

Pagel of 3 

!'lartyn Mitchell 

R . . i . 

Mandy 

Has any progress been made on this case or has it been put on hold until we know the outcome of the Misra 
case? 

Regards, Martyn 

Former Sub-postmasters Accounting Team 
2nd Floor West, No. I Future Walk, 
Chesterfield S491PF 

Postlhne:. . . GRO 

External Email: GRO 

Mandy , I hope this selection covers everything you need, I am on a/l from tonight for one week and 
Elaine Ridge is covering me . I'm going to send her a copy of all the doe's I have now been provided 
with from the archived EFC , so if you need anything further I'm sure she will be able to assist 

2"d Floor, Post Office Ltd, The Markets DMB,6-16 New York Street, LEEDS LS2 70Z 

GRO 

i i 1 
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Carol Ballan To: Mandy Talbot/e/POSTOFFICEL.....GRO 
cc: Martyn MitchelVe/POST..OEFICEC.__.._.__cRo _.1Elaine 

11/06/201014:37 Ridge/e/POSTOFFICEL,-.__cRo v  -
Subject: Fw: David Bristow formerly of Odiham BO 071 904 

Regards. 

2 Floor Post Office Ltd, The Markets DMB,6-16 New York Street, LEEDS LS2 7DZ 

- - GRO -
a 

H _ GRO

Forwarded by Carol Ballan/e/POSTOFFICE on 11/06/2010 14:33 —

Martyn Mitchell To: Carol Ballan/e/POSTOFFICEC--_. 9-.--.--J 
11/06/2010 08:32 cc: Mandy TalboUe/POSTOFFICE-_._._._._cR9 _ _ _ 

. Subject: Fw: David Bristow formerly of Odiham BO 071 904 

Carol 

Postline: GRO ` STD Phone GRO 
External Eriiail:

. (_ 

GRO 
--- Forwarded by Martyn Mitchell/eIPOSTOFFICE on 11/06/2010 08:25 -----
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Carol Ballan To: MandyTalbatle/POSTOFFICE_._.__. o._._.__.x_.;

11/06!201014:37 
cc: Marlyn MitchelVe/POSTOFFICE w _,_,_GRO  Elaine 

Ridge/e/POSTOFFICEI cRo , 
Subject: Fw: David Bristow formerly of Odiham 80 071 904 

Odham (zipped) Fofder.zip 

2 Floor, Post Office Ltd, The Markets DMB,6-16 New York Street, LEEDS 152 7DZ 

t 
II  GRO

. : ♦ . • . 
i s '/ ! 

. . i 

- 

Postlirtea
External Email:  GRO 

Forwarded by Martyrs MitcheUfelPOSTOFFICE on 11/06/2010 08:25
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To: Carol Ballanfe/POSTOFFICE( -- PRO._.__._.;._., 
cc: Mandy Talbotle/POSTOFFlCE ._ dRo 

Subject; Fw: David Bristow formerly of Odiham BO 071 904 

Carol 

Postline:i GRO _STD. Phone:  GRO
External Ernafi GRO i--------- --- ----- ----- - --- - --- - ------ Forwarded by Martyn MitcheUVe/POSTOFFICE on 11/0612010  08:25

Mandy Talbot To: Martyn MlteheiVe/POSTOFFICEI •_._...__cR.._._._._._.. 
10/061201018:38 cc: 

Subject: David Bristow formerly of Odiham BO 071904 

Martyn 

We know that this one is going to be a mess because of Carol's note and the allegation about Horizon 
being the root of all evil. Therefore before we do anything please let me have details of , his business 
plan to see what his background was,Training details both original and additional, a log of all the calls 
that were made from this branch to the helplines both regular and Horizon and the responses 
provided. In respect of the alleged losses that make up the £42,044.71 I want evidence In support of 
each. I also need a copy of any investigation or enquiries which Paul Dann or anybody else 
undertook on this chaps behalf. In particular there are horrifically large discrepancies in Feb of 2007 
and again the March of that month that we need to understand. 

Regards 

Postline_ GRO y STD Phone:[ GRO _._._._._._._._._. ._.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-._._.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-._.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-._.-.-.-.-.-.-._.-.-._._.-.-._.-..._.-, 
GRO : _________________________________________________

External Email:; GRO 
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I 
Martyn Mitchell 

From: Helen F Watson 

Sent: I1 April 2011 14:57 

To: Martyn Mitchell; Carol Ballan; Dave Hulbert 

Subject: David Bristow of Odiham BO 

•. '. •,' •'. : 1 • .•: '. 
is • • 

!'.. 

'.  

• f. '.

•. CI.ETt.

Direct dial._ GRO 
Fax GRO._._._. ._. 
Postline•; GRO - 

12/04/2011 
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To: Paul
cc: Mandy Talbot/e/POSTOFFICEe GRO 

Subject: Fw: David Bristow formerly of Odiham 30 071 904 

POStIinO. ----~---~---~----- GRO
External Email: _.----------------- GRO" 
— Forwarded by Marlyn Mitchell/e/POSTOFFICE on 11/06/2010 08:32

MandyTalbot To: Marlyn Mitcheute/POSTOFFICEE_ ' GRO 

10/06/201018:38 cc: 
Subject: David Bristow formerly of Odiham 30 071 904 

Martyn 

jiitfll 

Pos------ 1 GRO 
GRO

External Email• GRO 
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